f) When a Millwright tool crib is established, a Millwright shall be in charge of such tool crib. 

g) The Employer will maintain insurance to cover Employee’s tools and clothing while on job site, 

against loss or damage by fire or theft by forcible entry, up to a maximum of one thousand and 
five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per Employee. All claims for tools not settled within ten (10) days 
will be referred to the Labour Management Relations Committee for a decision. If the Employee 
has tools and clothing on the jobsite with a value greater than $1,500.00 he must advise the